
Local Management Board Directory 
July 15, 2014 

 
ALLEGANY COUNTY 
 
Local Management Board of Allegany County, Inc. 
1 Frederick Street 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-783-1888 (phone) 
301-783-1887 (fax) 
lmb@allconet.org  
Website: www.lmb.allconet.org  
 
Point of Contact – Renee Page, Board Chair  
301-722-1663 (phone) 
renee.page@maryland.gov  
 
Renee Page, Chair 
Local Management Board of Allegany County, Inc. 
c/o Allegany County Department of Juvenile Services 
1 James Day Drive 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
301-722-1663 (phone) 
renee.page@maryland.gov  
 
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 
 
Anne Arundel County Partnership for Children, Youth and Families 
1 Harry S. Truman Parkway, Suite 103 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-7423 (phone) 
410-222-7674 (fax) 
Website: www.aacounty.org/Partnership  
 
Point of Contact - Pamela Brown, Executive Director 
srbrow00@aacounty.org   

Yevola Peters, Chair 
Anne Arundel County Partnership for Children, Youth and Families 
c/o Anne Arundel County Minority Affairs & Human Relations Office 
44 Calvert Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
410-222-1220 (phone) 
expete00@aacounty.org  
 
BALTIMORE CITY 
 
Family League of Baltimore City, Inc. 
2305 N. Charles Street, Suite 200 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
410-662-5500 ext. 203 (phone) 
410-662-5517 (fax) 
Website: www.familyleague.org    
 
Points of Contact – Jonathon Rondeau, President & CEO 
jrondeau@familyleague.org  
 
Karen Janssen 
Senior Director of Funded Partnerships 
410-735-1766 (phone) 
kjanssen@familyleague.org 
 
Kathleen Westcoat, Chair 
Family League of Baltimore City, Inc. 
c/o HealthCare Access Maryland 
201 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1000 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410-649-0521 ext. 3009 (phone)  
kwestcoat@hcamaryland.org  
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
 
Baltimore County Local Management Board 
6401 York Road, 3rd floor 
Baltimore, MD 21212 
410-887-8727 (phone) 
410-377-2935 (fax) 
Website: www.baltimorecountymd.gov/Agencies/lmb  
 
Point of Contact - Donald Schlimm, Acting Executive Director 
dschlimm@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
Colleen Mahony, Chair 
Baltimore County Local Management Board 
c/o Baltimore County Department of Planning 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 101 
Towson, MD 21204 
410-887-5785 (phone) 
cmahony@baltimorecountymd.gov  
 
CALVERT COUNTY 
 
Calvert County Family Network 
30 Duke Street, Suite 101 
P.O. Box 1098 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-414-5997 (phone) 
410-414-5998 (fax) 
ccfamilynetwork@co.cal.md.us 
Website: www.co.cal.md.us/residents/health/family  
 
Point of Contact - James Stanley, Coordinator 
stanlej@co.cal.md.us 
 

Timothy Fridman, Chair 
Calvert County Family Network 
c/o Calvert County Sheriff’s Office 
30 Church Street 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 
410-535-2800 (phone) 
fridmatk@co.cal.md.us  
 
CAROLINE COUNTY 
 
Caroline Human Services Council, Inc. 
403 S. Seventh Street 
Denton, MD 21629 
410-479-4446 (phone) 
410-479-4617 (fax) 
Website: www.cchsc.org  
 
Point of Contact – Susan Runnels, Director 
runnels1952@gmail.com  
 
Dina Daly, Board Chair 
Caroline Human Services Council, Inc. 
c/o/Caroline County Department of Social Services 
P.O. Box 400 
Denton, MD 21629 
410-819-4500 (phone) 
E-mail: dina.daly@maryland.gov 
 
CARROLL COUNTY 
 
Carroll County Local Management Board 
10 Distillery Drive, Suite 101 
Westminster, MD 21157 
410-386-3600 (phone) 
410-876-5255 (fax) 
Website: www.carrollfamilies.org  
 
Point of Contact - Mary Scholz, LMB Manager 
mscholz@ccg.carr.org  
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Lynne Griffith, Chair  
Carroll County Local Management Board 
634 Jasontown Road 
Westminster, MD 21158 
443-244-0014 (phone) 
deliriouswithglee@yahoo.com 
 
CECIL COUNTY 
 
Cecil Human Service Agency 
c/o Cecil County Department of Social Services 
170 E. Main Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
410-996-0101 (phone) 
410-996-0228 (fax) 
 
Point of Contact – Barbara Smith, LMB Coordinator 
barbarap.smith@maryland.gov 
 
David Trolio, Chair  
Cecil County Local Management Board 
c/o Senior Services and Community Transit 
200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 2550 
Elkton, Maryland 21921 
410-996-5295 (phone) 
410-620-9483 (fax) 
Email:  dtrolio@ccgov.org   
 
Copy all correspondence for Cecil County to: 
 
Sandy Lewis, Program Coordinator, LMB & OHEP 
Cecil County Department of Social Services 
170 E. Main Street 
Elkton, MD  21921 
410-996-0243 (phone) 
Sandy.lewis@maryland.gov 
 

CHARLES COUNTY 
 
Charles County Department of Community Services 
8190 Port Tobacco Road 
Port Tobacco, MD 20677 
301-396-5242 (phone) 
301-934-0107 (fax) 
Website: http://www.charlescountymd.gov/cs/transportation/local-
management-board    
 
Point of Contact – Brenda Wolcott, LMB Coordinator  
wolcottb@charlescountymd.gov  
 
Earle Knapp, Chair 
Charles County Local Management Board 
9170 Crescent Lane 
La Plata, MD 20646 
Email:  leknapp@aol.com  
301-392-6122 (phone) 
 
DORCHESTER COUNTY 
 
Dorchester County Local Management Board 
502 Court Lane, Room 103 
P.O. Box 26 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-228-0281 (phone) 
410-228-9642 (fax) 
Website: www.docogonet.com/index.php?page=local_management_board  
 
Point of Contact - Nancy Shockley, Director 
nshockley@docogonet.com 
 
Amy Craig, Chair 
Dorchester County Local Management Board 
amy.craig@mdcourts.gov   
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FREDERICK COUNTY 
 
Frederick County Office for Children and Families 
Public Safety Training Facility 
5370 Public Safety Place, 3rd Floor 
Frederick, MD  21704 
301-600-3536 (phone) 
301-600-1636 (fax) 
Website:  www.frederickcountymd.gov/ocf  
 
Point of Contact – Derek Belz, Director 
301-600-1454 (phone) 
dbelz@frederickcountymd.gov 
 
Shelly Toms, Chair 
Frederick County Office for Children and Families 
c/o Family Partnership of Frederick County 
8420 Gas House Pike, Suite EE 
Frederick, MD  21701 
301-600-2774 (phone) 
stoms@frederickcountymd.gov 
 
GARRETT COUNTY 
 
Garrett County Health Department  
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, Maryland 21550 
301-334-7440 (phone) 
 
Point of Contact – Fred Polce, CSA/LMB Director 
fred.polce@maryland.gov 
 
Rodney Glotfelty, LMB Chair 
c/o Garrett County Health Department 
1025 Memorial Drive 
Oakland, MD 21550 
301-334-7700 (phone) 
Rodney.glotfelty@maryland.gov    
 

HARFORD COUNTY 
 
Harford County Department of Community Services 
Local Management Board 
319 S. Main Street 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-638-3389 (phone) 
410-638-4965 (fax) 
LMB@harfordcountymd.gov 
Website: www.harfordcountymd.gov  
 
Points of Contact – Kim Parks-Bourn, LMB Director 
kjparks-bourn@harfordcountymd.gov  
 
Sharon Lipford, Deputy Director, Department of Community Services  
smlipford@harfordcountymd.gov  
 
Terence Farrell, LMB Board President 
c/o Office on Mental Health/Core Service Agency of Harford County 
125 N. Main Street, Rear 
Bel Air, MD 21014 
410-803-8726 (phone) 
Tfarrell@harfordmentalhealth.org 
  
HOWARD COUNTY 
 
Howard County Local Children's Board 
3300 N. Ridge Road, Suite 380 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-313-1940 (phone) 
410-313-1430 (fax) 
Website: www.co.ho.md.us/ocs/cs_childrensservices.htm  
 
Points of Contact - Keri Hyde, Director  
khyde@howardcountymd.gov 
 
Marsha Dawson 
mdawson@howardcountymd.gov 
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Pam Grady, Chair 
Howard County Local Children's Board 
c/o Voices for Children 
8353 Main St. 2nd Floor 
Ellicott City, Md. 21043 
410-740-0933 
pgrady@voicesforchildren.org 
 
KENT COUNTY 
 
Family and Community Partnerships of Kent County 
709 Morgnec Road 
Chestertown, MD 21620 
410-810-2673 (phone) 
410-810-2674 (fax) 
Website: www.kentcountylmb.com  
 
Point of Contact: Rebecca Lepter, LMB Director  
rlepter@kentgov.org  
 
Myra Butler, Board Chair 
Family and Community Partnerships of Kent County 
c/o Kent County Parks and Recreation 
Kent County Community Center 
11041 Worton Road 
P.O. Box 67 
Worton, MD  21678 
410-778-1948 (phone) 
410-778-4602 (fax) 
mbutler@kentgov.org 
 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
 
Montgomery County Collaboration Council for  
Children, Youth and Families, Inc. 
12320 Parklawn Drive 
Rockville, MD 20852  
301-610-0147 ext. 215 (phone) 
301-610-0148 (fax) 
Website: www.collaborationcouncil.org  

Point of Contact - Carol Walsh, Executive Director 
Carol.walsh@collaborationcouncil.org 
 
Dolores Kozloski, Board Chair 
19060 Montgomery Village Avenue 
Gaithersburg, MD 20866 
301-240-6399 (work phone) 
301-963-9134 (home phone) 
Dolores.a.kozloski@lmco.com 
 
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY 
 
Prince George's County Commission for Children, Youth and Families 
6420 Allentown Road, Suite 46 
Camp Springs, MD 20748 
301-265-8446 (phone) 
301-248-0719 (fax) 
Website: http://www.pgclmb.org/  
 
Point of Contact – Donna Crocker-Mason, Director 
dfcmason@co.pg.md.us   
 
Joseph Pruden, Chair 
Prince George's County Commission for Children, Youth and Families 
5705 Carlyle Street 
Cheverly, MD 20785 
301-602-2117 
Joseph@josephpruden.com 
 
Copy all correspondence for Prince George’s County to: 
 
Theresa Grant, Acting Director 
Prince George’s County Department of Family Services 
6420 Allentown Road 
Camp Springs, MD 20748 
410-265-8401 (phone) 
410-248-0716 (fax) 
tmgrant@co.pg.md.us   
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QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY 
 
Queen Anne's County Community Partnerships for  
Children and Families  
104 Powell Street 
Centreville, MD 21617 
410-758-6677 (phone) 
410-758-6904 (fax) 
Website: www.communitypartnerships.info    
 
Point of Contact - Michael Clark, Executive Director of Housing and 
Family Services  
mclark@qac.org   
 
Wayne T. Humphries, President 
Queen Anne's County Community Partnerships for  
Children and Families  
110 Channel Marker Way, Suite 101 
Grasonville, MD  21638 
410-827-4005 (phone) 
410-827-0797 (fax) 
wayne@immgki.com 
 
ST. MARY'S COUNTY 
 
St. Mary's County Department of Aging & Human Services 
23115 Leonard Hall Drive 
P. O. Box 653 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4200 ext. 1848 (phone) 
301-475-8485 (fax)  
Website: http://stmarys.md.networkofcare.org/family  
 
Point of Contact - Kelsey Bush, LMB Manager 
kelsey.bush@stmarysmd.com  
 

Ella May Russell, Chair 
St. Mary's County Department of Aging & Human Services 
c/o St. Mary’s County Department of Social Services 
23110 Leonard Hall Drive 
P.O. Box 509 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
240-895-7173 (phone) 
ellamay.russell@maryland.gov  
 
Copy all correspondence for St. Mary’s County to: 
 
Lori Jennings-Harris, Director 
St. Mary’s County Department of Aging & Human Services 
P.O. Box 653 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
301-475-4200 ext. 1070 (phone) 
lori.harris@stmarysmd.com  
 
SOMERSET COUNTY 
Somerset County Local Management Board 
8928 Sign Post Road, Suite 1 
Westover, MD 21871 
410-651-2824 (phone) 
410-651-2963 (fax) 
Website: www.sclmb.org 
 
Points of Contact – Rota Knott, Director 
rknott@sclmb.org  
 
Patricia Cannon 
pcannon@sclmb.org     
 
Claudia Nelson, Board Vice-Chair 
claudia.nelson@maryland.gov  
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Craig Stofko, Chair 
Somerset County Local Management Board 
c/o Somerset County Health Department 
7920 Crisfield Highway 
Westover, MD  21871 
443-523-1782 (phone) 
craig.stofko@maryland.gov 
  
TALBOT COUNTY 
 
Talbot Family Network 
c/o County Manager's Office 
South Wing - Courthouse 
11 N. Washington Street 
Easton, MD  21601 
410-770-6869 (phone) 
TalbotFamilyNetwork@Talbgov.org  
Website: 
www.talbotcountymd.gov/index.php?page=talbot_family_network  
 
Point of Contact – Jan Willis, Coordinator 
TalbotFamilyNetwork@Talbgov.org  
410-310-5584 (cell) 
 
Point of Contact for Fiscal Issues – Angela Lane, County Finance Director 
410-770-8021 (phone) 
alane@talbotcountymd.gov  
 
Point of Contact – Jessica Morris, Asst. County Manager 
410-770-8005 (phone) 
jmorris@talbotcountymd.gov  
 
Sherry Sutton, Board Chair 
Talbot Family Network  
c/o Talbot County Board of Education 
P.O. Box 1029 
Easton, MD  21601 
410-822-0330 (phone) 
ssutton@tcps.k12.md.us 
  

WASHINGTON COUNTY 
 
Washington County Office of Community Grant Management 
33 W. Washington Street, Room 210 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
240-313-2040 (phone) 
240-313-2091 (fax) 
Website: http://www.washco-md.net/grant_man/index_lmb.shtm 
 
Points of Contact – Stephanie Lapole, Grant Manager  
slapole@washco-md.net 
 
Jim Hovis, Director 
Washington County Office of Community Grant Management 
jhovis@washco-md.net 
 
Peter Thomas, Chair 
Washington County Local Management Board 
c/o Western Maryland Consortium 
33 W. Washington Street, 4th Floor 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
301-791-3076 ext. 124 (phone) 
pthomas@westernmarylandconsortium.org 
 
WICOMICO COUNTY 
 
Wicomico Partnership for Families and Children 
408 Coles Circle, Suite G 
P.O. Box 870 
Salisbury, MD 21803-0870 
410-546-5400 (phone) 
410-546-3100 (fax) 
Website: http://www.wicomicocounty.org/140/Local-Management-Board-
Wicomico-Partners 
 
Point of Contact – Diana Reinoso Parnell 
dreinoso@wicomicocounty.org 
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Franzella (Fran) Starkey, Chair 
Wicomico Partnership for Families and Children 
P.O. Box 870 
Salisbury, MD 21803 
443-366-9505 (phone) 
E-mail: fstarkey721@hotmail.com 
 
WORCESTER COUNTY 
 
Worcester County Initiative to Preserve Families 
6040 Public Landing Road 
P.O. Box 129 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
410-632-3648 (phone) 
410-632-2869 (fax) 
Website: www.worcesterchildren.org  
 
Point of Contact – Jennifer LaMade 
410-632-1100 ext.1154 
Jennifer.LaMade@maryland.gov 
 
L. Eloise Henry-Gordy, Board Chair 
Worcester County Initiative to Preserve Families  
c/o Worcester County Board of Education 
6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, Maryland 21841 
410-632-2582 ext. 5069 
ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
Copy all correspondence for Worcester County to: 
 
Deborah Goeller, Health Officer 
Worcester County Health Department 
P.O. Box 249 
Snow Hill, MD 21863 
410-632-1100 ext. 1205 (phone) 
410-632-1119 (fax) 
deborah.goeller@maryland.gov  


